Open Source Software included in FW v16.1.0

FileWave is a device management solution that uses a variety of open source libraries and software (OSS) to provide its features and
functionality. We believe in the importance of open source software and are committed to giving back to the community. By listing the
open source software we use, we hope to make it easier for others to learn about and use these technologies, and to comply with the
terms of the licenses for these software packages.

The software below is what is included in: FileWave Version 16.1.0

¥ Admin Console

abseil 20240722.1 license download
alertmanager 0.28.0 license download
angular 1.8.2 license download
apache_exporter 1.0.9 license download
apr 1.7.5 license download
apr-util 1.6.3 license download
aws-sdk-cpp 1.11.491 license download
boost 1.87_0 license download
bootstrap 3.3.4 license download
bzip2 1.0.8 license download
civetweb 1.16 license download
cpp_prometheus_client 1.3.0 license download
curl 8.9.1 license download
dotenv 20230516 license download
expat 2.6.4 license download
font-awesome 4.3.0 license download
googletest 1.15.2 license download
grafana 11.4.0 license download
grafana_piechart_panel 1.0.5 license download
httpd 2.4.63 license download
jemalloc 5.3.0 license download
jquery 3.6.0 license download
libarchive 3.7.7 license download
libical 3.0.18 license download
libxml2 2.13.5 license download
llvm 18.1.8 license download
lz4 1.10.0 license download
mdnsresponder 333.10 license download
mod_wsgi 5.0.2 license download
mod_xsendfile 0.12 license download
momentjs 2.30.1 license download
mtail 3.0.8 license download
nats 3.9.2 license download
nats-server 2111 license download
nats_exporter 0.16.0 license download

nginx 1.27.3 license download


https://kb.filewave.com/books/downloads/page/filewave-version-1610
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.63.tar.bz2
https://github.com/jemalloc/jemalloc/blob/dev/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jemalloc-5.3.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://github.com/libarchive/libarchive/blob/master/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libarchive-3.7.7.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.18.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/llvm-project-18.1.8.src.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lz4-1.10.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mDNSResponder-333.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.8-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.9.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.11.1-binary-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.16.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nginx-1.27.3.tar.gz
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.8.2.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.10.2-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.9.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/pcre2_LICENCE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.44.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.17.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.22.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-17.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-3.1.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-29.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.13.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qlementine-e7d6810b.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/QR-Code-generator-1.8.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-everywhere-src-6.8.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-solutions-master.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.4.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.67.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3480000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xxHash-0.8.3.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.3.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.6.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-hcaptcha-1.12.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/toolkit-1.9.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fake-timers-6.0.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qrcode.react-1.0.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ag-grid-community-27.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ag-grid-react-27.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/antd-3.26.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/axios-0.19.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/base64-js-1.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chart.js-2.9.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/classnames-2.5.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/crypto-browserify-3.12.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/css-minimizer-webpack-plugin-5.0.1.tgz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MPL-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dompurify-3.1.0.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/draft-convert-2.1.13.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/draft-js-0.11.7.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/formik-2.2.9.tgz

history 4.10.1 license download

html-react-parser 1.4.14 license download
html2canvas 1.4.1 license download
immer 9.0.21 license download
immutable 4.3.4 license download
jspdf 251 license download
leaflet 1.9.4 license download
lodash 4.17.21 license download
moment 2.24.0 license download
moment-timezone 0.5.44 license download
nats.ws 1.19.1 license download
opentype.js 1.3.4 license download
papaparse 4.6.3 license download
prismjs 1.29.0 license download
qrcode.react 1.0.1 license download
qwebchannel 6.2.0 license download
react 16.14.0 license download
react-beforeunload 2.6.0 license download
react-colorful 5.6.1 license download
react-dom 16.14.0 license download
react-dropzone 11.7.1 license download
react-redux 7.2.2 license download
react-refetch 2.0.3 license download
react-resizable 1.8.0 license download
react-router 5.3.4 license download
react-router-dom 5.3.4 license download
react-simple-code-editor 0.11.3 license download
redux 4.0.5 license download
redux-saga 1.3.0 license download
redux-thunk 24.2 license download
resize-observer-polyfill 1.5.1 license download
rxjs 6.6.7 license download
simple-shal 3.1.0 license download
stream-browserify 3.0.0 license download
usehooks-ts 3.1.0 license download
util 0.12.5 license download
uuid 3.3.2 license download
xml-js 1.6.11 license download
xmlbuilder 15.1.1 license download
xmldom 0.6.0 license download
yup 0.27.0 license download
¥ Booster

abseil 20240722.1 license download


https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/history-4.10.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/html-react-parser-1.4.14.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/html2canvas-1.4.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/immer-9.0.21.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/immutable-4.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jspdf-2.5.1.tgz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/leaflet-1.9.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lodash-4.17.21.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-2.24.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-timezone-0.5.44.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.ws-1.19.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/opentype.js-1.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/papaparse-4.6.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prismjs-1.29.0.tgz
http://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qrcode.react-1.0.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/license/lgpl-3-0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qwebchannel-6.2.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-16.14.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-beforeunload-2.6.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-colorful-5.6.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-dom-16.14.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-dropzone-11.7.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-redux-7.2.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-refetch-2.0.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-resizable-1.8.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-router-5.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-router-dom-5.3.4.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/react-simple-code-editor-0.11.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-4.0.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-saga-1.3.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redux-thunk-2.4.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/resize-observer-polyfill-1.5.1.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rxjs-6.6.7.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/simple-sha1-3.1.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/stream-browserify-3.0.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/usehooks-ts-3.1.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/util-0.12.5.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/uuid-3.3.2.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xml-js-1.6.11.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xmlbuilder-15.1.1.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xmldom-0.6.0.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yup-0.27.0.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
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https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_basexx-0.4.1-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_binaryheap-0.4-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_bitop-1.0.2-1.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_cqueues-20200726.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_fifo-0.2.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_http-0.4.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_json-1.3.4-1.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_lpeg_patterns-0.5-0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_luaossl-20220711.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lua_socket-3.1.0-1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/LVM2-2.03.27.tgz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lzip-1.25.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lzo-2.10.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/m4-1.4.19.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mdadm-4.3.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mesa-libgl-24.0.9.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mpc-1.3.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mpfr-4.1.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nasm-2.16.03.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ncurses-6.4.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nettle-3.10.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/newt-0.52.23.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nfs-utils-2.8.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ntfs-3g_ntfsprogs-2022.10.3.tgz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssh-9.9p2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/partclone-0.3.26.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/parted-3.6.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/parted-3.6.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/patchelf-0.13.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pciutils-3.13.0.tar.xz
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https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html#licenseText
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pigz-2.8.tar.gz
http://www.isc.org/downloads/software-support-policy/isc-license/
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pkgconf-2.3.0.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/popt-1.19.tar.gz
https://docs.python.org/3/license.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.12.9.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/readline-8.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/requests-2.32.3.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rpcbind-1.2.7.tar.bz2
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsync-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rsyslog-8.2412.0.tar.gz
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sdparm-1.10.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sed-4.9.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/setuptools-75.8.0.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/slang-2.3.3.tar.bz2
https://opensource.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/strace-6.13.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/syslinux-6.03.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ucl-1.03.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/udpcast-20230924.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/upx-4.2.1-src.tar.xz
https://opensource.org/licenses/MIT
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/urllib3-2.3.0.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/util-linux-2.40.2.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-3.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/wget-1.25.0.tar.lz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/gpl-2.0.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xfsprogs-6.11.0.tar.xz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/lgpl-2.1.en.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.4.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html#licenseText
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-ng-2.1.6.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/abseil-cpp-20240722.1.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alertmanager-0.28.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/angular-1.8.2.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_exporter-1.0.9.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-1.7.5.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apr-util-1.6.3.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/aws-sdk-cpp-1.11.491.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSL-1.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/boost_1_87_0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bootstrap-3.3.4-dist.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/bzip2-1.0.8.tar.gz
https://github.com/civetweb/civetweb/blob/master/LICENSE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/civetweb-1.16.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-cpp-1.3.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/curl-8.9.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/dotenv-cpp-20230516.tar.gz
https://www.debian.org/legal/licenses/mit
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/expat-2.6.4.tar.xz
https://github.com/FortAwesome/Font-Awesome/blob/6.x/LICENSE.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/font-awesome-4.3.0.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/googletest-1.15.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/grafana-11.4.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz

grafana_piechart_panel
httpd

jemalloc

jquery

libarchive

libical

libxml2

ltvm

1z4

mdnsresponder
mod_wsgi
mod_xsendfile
momentjs

mtail

nats

nats-server
nats_exporter

nginx
node_exporter

nsc

openldap

openssl

pcre2
postgres_exporter
postgresql-12
postgresql-17
prometheus
protobuf

pushprox

python

Python - alembic
Python - anyio
Python - apache-conf-parser
Python - appnope
Python - asgiref
Python - asnlcrypto
Python - asttokens
Python - attrs
Python - backcall
Python - beautifulsoup4
Python - borgbackup
Python - borgmatic
Python - CacheControl

Python - cachetools

1.0.5

2.4.63

5.3.0

3.6.0

3.7.7

3.0.18

2.13.5

18.1.8

1.10.0

333.10

5.0.2

0.12

2.30.1

3.0.8

3.9.2

2111

0.16.0

1.27.3

1.8.2

2.10.2

2.6.9

3.4.1

10.44

0.17.1

12.22

17.4

3.1.0

29.3

0.1.5-fw

3.13.1

1141

4.8.0

1.0.1

0.1.4

3.8.1

1.5.1

243.0

0.2.0

4123

license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license
license

license

download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download
download

download


https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/piechart_panel-1.0.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/httpd-2.4.63.tar.bz2
https://github.com/jemalloc/jemalloc/blob/dev/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jemalloc-5.3.0.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/jquery-3.6.0.min.js
https://github.com/libarchive/libarchive/blob/master/COPYING
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libarchive-3.7.7.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libical-3.0.18.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/libxml2-2.13.5.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/llvm-project-18.1.8.src.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/lz4-1.10.0.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mDNSResponder-333.10.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_wsgi-5.0.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mod_xsendfile-0.12.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/moment-with-locales-2.30.1.zip
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/mtail_3.0.8-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats.c-3.9.2.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nats-server-v2.11.1-binary-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-nats-exporter-v0.16.0-darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nginx-1.27.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/node_exporter-1.8.2.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/nsc-2.10.2-darwin-universal.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/OLDAP-2.8.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openldap-2.6.9.tgz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/openssl-3.4.1.tar.gz
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/licenses/pcre2_LICENCE.md
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pcre2-10.44.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgres_exporter-0.17.1.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-12.22.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/PostgreSQL.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/postgresql-17.4.tar.bz2
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/prometheus-3.1.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/protobuf-29.3.tar.gz
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/pushprox-0.1.5-fw.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Python-3.13.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/alembic-1.14.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/anyio-4.8.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/apache_conf_parser-1.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/appnope-0.1.4-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/asgiref-3.8.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/asn1crypto-1.5.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/asttokens-3.0.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/attrs-24.3.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/backcall-0.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/beautifulsoup4-4.12.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/borgbackup-1.4.0-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/GPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/borgmatic-1.9.7-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cachecontrol-0.14.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cachetools-5.5.1-py3-none-any.whl
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https://spdx.org/licenses/MPL-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/certifi-2024.12.14-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cffi-1.17.1-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-2.1-only.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/chardet-5.2.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/charset_normalizer-3.4.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/colorama-0.4.6-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/concurrent_log_handler-0.9.25-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coreapi-2.3.3-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coreschema-0.0.4-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/coverage-7.6.10-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/cryptography-44.0.0-cp39-abi3-macosx_10_9_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-2.1-only.html
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https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/Django-5.0.13-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_filter-24.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_joinfield-0.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_oauth_toolkit-3.0.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_prometheus-2.3.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/django_redis-5.4.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
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https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
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https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
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https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/fakeredis-2.26.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/firebase_admin-6.6.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/flake8-7.1.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
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https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
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https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/rpds_py-0.22.3-cp313-cp313-macosx_11_0_universal2.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
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https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/setuptools-75.8.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/six-1.17.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sniffio-1.3.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
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https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
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https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlparse-0.5.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
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https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
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Python - urllib3 2.3.0 license download
Python - wewidth 0.2.13 license download
Python - Werkzeug 3.1.3 license download
Python - xlrd 2.0.1 license download
Python - yarl 1.18.3 license download
Python - zipp 3.21.0 license download
qlementine e7d6810b license download
QR-Code-generator 1.8.0 license download
qt 6.8.1 license download
qt-solutions master license download
redis 7.4.2 license download
redis_exporter 1.67.0 license download
scheduler_helper 0.1.2 license download
sqlite 3.48.0 license download
ui-bootstrap-tpls 0.12.1 license download
xxHash 0.8.3 license download
Xz 5.6.3 license download
zlib 1.3.1 license download
zstd 1.5.6 license download
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https://spdx.org/licenses/Artistic-1.0-Perl.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/text_unidecode-1.3-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/thefuzz-0.22.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tomli-2.2.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/traitlets-5.14.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/Python-2.0.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/typing_extensions-4.12.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tzdata-2025.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/tzlocal-5.2-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/unicodecsv-0.14.1-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/unittest_xml_reporting-3.2.0-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/uritemplate-4.1.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/urllib3-2.3.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/wcwidth-0.2.13-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/werkzeug-3.1.3-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xlrd-2.0.1-py2.py3-none-any.whl
https://www.apache.org/licenses/LICENSE-2.0.txt
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/yarl-1.18.3-cp313-cp313-macosx_10_13_universal2.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zipp-3.21.0-py3-none-any.whl
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qlementine-e7d6810b.tar.bz2
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/QR-Code-generator-1.8.0.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/LGPL-3.0-or-later.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-everywhere-src-6.8.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/qt-solutions-master.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis-7.4.2.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/redis_exporter-v1.67.0.darwin-universal.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/scheduler-helper-v0.1.2-darwin-all.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/sqlite-autoconf-3480000.tar.gz
https://spdx.org/licenses/MIT.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/ui-bootstrap-tpls-0.12.1.zip
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-2-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xxHash-0.8.3.tar.gz
https://www.sqlite.org/copyright.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/xz-5.6.3.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/Zlib.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zlib-1.3.1.tar.xz
https://spdx.org/licenses/BSD-3-Clause.html
https://fwdl.filewave.com/opensource/zstd-1.5.6.tar.gz

